

SC-481/23  
Present-Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (JO WB00980)

order No 03  
22.04.2024

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and commitment.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.06.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and commitment.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon