

SC-481/23  
Present-Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (JO WB00980)

order No 04  
05.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and commitment.

Out of 4 accused persons on CB 2 accused persons are present by filing hazira, accused Akbar Mondal is absent without step and Suman Mallick is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Fix 08.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and commitment.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas